



Village of
Elmwood Park

Angelo "Skip" Saviano
Village President
Gina Pesko
Village Clerk
Paul A. Volpe
Village Manager
Michael Durkin
Village Attorney

Trustees
Alan T. Kaminski
Jeff Sargent
Angela Stranges
Anthony Del Santo
Angelo J. Lollino
Jonathan L. Zivojnovic

Mr. Ronald Anderson
3134 N. 78th Ct
Elmwood Park, IL 60707

May 9, 2017

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Mr. Anderson,

The Village of Elmwood Park is in receipt of your May 6, 2017, Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.) ("FOIA") for the following records:

"Bid Tabs for Conti Parkway Streetscape-Design/Build (DB) of Christopher B. Burke Eng, LTD-(Construction Manager Prime)"

Enclosed are copies of the records you requested. However, please be advised that certain information in the records being provided has been determined to be exempt from disclosure under FOIA, and that information has been redacted from the records being provided.

Section 7 (1)(b) of FOIA provides that "private information" is exempt from disclosure. "Private information" is defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, employee id number, biometric identifiers, personal financial information, passwords or other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses." Section 7(l)(c) of FOIA provides that, "personal information contained within public records, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy is exempt from disclosure. Consequently, birthdates and other personal information, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, such as the victim's name and identifying information, have been redacted from the records being provided.

In accordance with Section 9(a) of FOIA, you are hereby notified that you have the right to file a Request for Review regarding the decision made by the Village of Elmwood Park Freedom of Information Officer with the Public Access Counselor at the Illinois Attorney General's Office.


You can file your Request for Review with the Public Access Counselor by writing to:

Sarah Pratt
Public Access Counselor
Office of the Attorney General
500 South 2nd Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706
Fax: 217-782-1396
E-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us

If you choose to file a Request for Review with the Public Access Counselor, you must do so within 60 calendar days of the date of this letter. Please note that you must include a copy of your original FOIA request and this letter when filing a Request for Review with the Public Access Counselor. You are also notified that you have the right to judicial review regarding the decision made by the Village of Elmwood Park Freedom of Information Officer pursuant to Section II of FOIA.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Gina Pesko



Village Clerk
Freedom of Information Officer
708-452-3948

VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PARK
NON-MET CONTI PARKWAY STREETScape BID TAB 2-24-2017

IN ORDER OF OPENING

CONTRACTOR		BID BOND		TOTAL BID AMOUNT
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		YES		\$347,111.25
LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION		YES		\$352,403.55
NORVILLA, LLC		YES		\$325,676.25
LORUSSO CEMENT		YES		\$331,405.65
COPENHAVER		YES		\$259,932.00
MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		YES		\$298,524.00
A LAMP CONSTRUCTION		YES		\$309,354.00

Present for Opening:
Dan, representing CBBEL
Gina Pesko, Village Clerk
Paul Volpe, Village Manager
Kim Parilli, Assistant to the Village Manager

Village of Elmwood Park - Conti Circle Streetscape

2/27/2017

CDBG PORTION

PAY ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	CONTRACTOR
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	COPENHAVER
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	COPENHAVER
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	COPENHAVER
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	COPENHAVER
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	55	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	COPENHAVER
* 42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	5144	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,864.00	COPENHAVER
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	114	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,306.00	COPENHAVER
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	502	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,530.00	COPENHAVER
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	750	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	COPENHAVER
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8600	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	COPENHAVER
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	COPENHAVER
* 56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	COPENHAVER
* 56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	COPENHAVER
* 56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	17	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,590.00	COPENHAVER
60200105	CATCH BASINS TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	COPENHAVER
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	COPENHAVER
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	COPENHAVER
* 60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	891	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,602.00	COPENHAVER
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	COPENHAVER
72000100	SIGN PANEL TYPE 1	SQ FT	7.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 375.00	COPENHAVER
72900100	METAL POST TYPE A	FOOT	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	COPENHAVER
* X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	COPENHAVER
* X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	COPENHAVER
* XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	COPENHAVER
* XX007413	CONCRETE EDGE RESTRAINT	FOOT	492	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,824.00	COPENHAVER
* Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	COPENHAVER
* Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	STORM SEWERS, PVC, 8"	FOOT	270	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 6")	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	26	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	COPENHAVER
* N/A	DECORATIVE UNIT PAVERS	SQ FT	6982	\$ 11.00	\$ 76,802.00	COPENHAVER

* INDICATES A SPECIAL PROVISION

CDBG CONSTRUCTION TOTAL \$ 259,932.00

DESIGN/BUILD PORTION

PAY ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	CONTRACTOR
X2110100	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL)	CU YD	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	AMERICAN TOPSOIL
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	AMERICAN TOPSOIL
40603340	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COARSE, MIX N-50	TON	40	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	ALAMP
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	250	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00	ALAMP
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	9.3	\$ 11.00	\$ 102.30	ALAMP
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	FOOT	1470	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,234.00	ALAMP
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	FOOT	193	\$ 4.40	\$ 849.20	ALAMP
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	FOOT	16	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	ALAMP
* Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	ALAMP
* N/A	HMA BINDER COURSE, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	110	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,380.00	ALAMP
* N/A	LIMESTONE MASONRY COLUMN / SEAT WALL WITH CONDUIT	L SUM	1	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	ALAMP
* N/A	LARGE PLANTER	EACH	11	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17,050.00	PLANTERS UNLIMITED
** N/A	ELECTRIC WORK	L SUM	1	\$ 94,935.00	\$ 94,935.00	UTILITY DYNAMICS

* INDICATES A SPECIAL PROVISION

** PER ATTACHED PROPOSAL

DESIGN / BUILD TOTAL \$ 180,826.50
insurance, overhead, profit 12% \$ 21,699.18

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST \$ 462,457.68

Design Engineering (Design/Build only) \$20,000.00
Construction Engineering (Includes oversight for both CDBG and Design/Build) \$36,996.61
TOTAL PROJECT COST \$ 519,454.29